WILSONVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY
LIBRARY BOARD MEETING AGENDA

DATE: AUGUST 28, 2013
TIME/PLACE: 6:30 P.M. AT THE LIBRARY — DIRECTOR’S CONFERENCE ROOM

WILSONVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD: Hilly Alexander, Chair; Reggie Gaines, Vice-Chair;
Alan Steiger; Caroline Berry; Larue Williams; Kalah Horner, Youth Representative; Julie
Fitzgerald, Council Liaison; Richard Goddard, Council Liaison

AGENDA:
CALL TO ORDER
ELECTION OF OFFICERS
APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF JULY 24, 2013

ONGOING BUSINESS/CALENDAR ITEMS
Youth Services

Librarian’s Report

Annual Library Report

OLA Membership Renewal
Banned Book Week

Strategic Planning Update
Friends Report

Foundation Report

O NOURAWNRE

NEW BUSINESS
1. Other

COUNCIL LIAISON’S COMMENTS - JULIE FITZGERALD / RICHARD GODDARD
ROUND ROBIN
ADJOURNMENT

NEXT REGULAR MEETING DATE — SEPTEMBER 25 AT 6:30 P.M. AT THE LIBRARY



CIRCULATION
Adult Non-Fiction
Adult Fiction
Total Adult Books

Young Adult Books

Children's Non-Fiction
Children's Fiction

Total Children's Books
TOTAL BOOK CIRCULATION

Software

Magazines
Videos/DVDs

Audio Books/Kits

CD Music
Miscellaneous

Net adjustments

TM3 Renewals

TOTAL CIRCULATION
Library 2GO

FIRST TIME CHECK-OUTS
INTERLIBRARY LOANS
Borrowed
Loaned
NET I.L.L.
BORROWERS (at month's end)
REFERENCE QUESTIONS
ITEMS PROCESSED
Purchased Iltems
Gifts Added
TOTAL ITEMS ADDED
Items Withdrawn

RESERVATIONS-MEETING ROOMS

VOLUNTEER HOURS

Wilsonville Public Library
Monthly Statistical Report

July 2013

JULY
2013

5557
6159
11716

1604

2526
12075
14601
27921

122
585
12414
2465
1654
137
-87
466
45677
1227

33958

10380

14891

4484

17361

1849

1072

119

1191

684

182

1097

JULY
2012

5616
6491
12107

1505

2595
9910
12505
26117

157
876
13226
2306
2040
171

331
45224
819
31995
10494
15215
4721
16563
1245
1099
128
1227
542
221

1136

JULY % Change

2011

6018
6084
12012

1229

2774
9240
12014
25345

153
768
12971
2424
2137
177

0

751
44729

31238

10560
15498
4938
17087
1471
905
194
1099
328
174

1021

13-12

-1%
-5%
-3%

7%

-3%

22%

17%
7%

-22%
-33%
-6%
7%
-19%
-20%

41%
1%
50%
6%
-1%
-2%
-5%
5%

49%

-3%

% Change
13-11

-8%
1%
-2%

31%

-9%
31%
22%
10%

-20%
-24%
-4%
2%
-23%
-23%

-38%
2%

9%

-2%
-4%
-9%
2%

26%

7%





