# WILSONVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY LIBRARY BOARD MEETING AGENDA

**DATE: AUGUST 28, 2013** 

TIME/PLACE: 6:30 P.M. AT THE LIBRARY – DIRECTOR'S CONFERENCE ROOM

WILSONVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD: Hilly Alexander, Chair; Reggie Gaines, Vice-Chair; Alan Steiger; Caroline Berry; Larue Williams; Kalah Horner, Youth Representative; Julie

Fitzgerald, Council Liaison; Richard Goddard, Council Liaison

#### AGENDA:

CALL TO ORDER
ELECTION OF OFFICERS
APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF JULY 24, 2013

## **ONGOING BUSINESS/CALENDAR ITEMS**

- 1. Youth Services
- 2. Librarian's Report
- 3. Annual Library Report
- 4. OLA Membership Renewal
- 5. Banned Book Week
- 6. Strategic Planning Update
- 7. Friends Report
- 8. Foundation Report

### **NEW BUSINESS**

1. Other

COUNCIL LIAISON'S COMMENTS – JULIE FITZGERALD / RICHARD GODDARD

**ROUND ROBIN** 

**ADJOURNMENT** 

**NEXT REGULAR MEETING DATE – SEPTEMBER 25 AT 6:30 P.M. AT THE LIBRARY** 

## Wilsonville Public Library Monthly Statistical Report July 2013

	JULY 2013	JULY 2012	JULY 2011	% Change 13-12	% Change 13-11
CIRCULATION					
Adult Non-Fiction	5557	5616	6018	-1%	-8%
Adult Fiction	6159	6491	6084	-5%	1%
Total Adult Books	11716	12107	12012	-3%	-2%
Young Adult Books	1604	1505	1229	7%	31%
Children's Non-Fiction	2526	2595	2774	-3%	-9%
Children's Fiction	12075	9910	9240	22%	31%
Total Children's Books	14601	12505	12014	17%	22%
TOTAL BOOK CIRCULATION	27921	26117	25345	7%	10%
Software	122	157	153	-22%	-20%
Magazines	585	876	768	-33%	-24%
Videos/DVDs	12414	13226	12971	-6%	-4%
Audio Books/Kits	2465	2306	2424	7%	2%
CD Music	1654	2040	2137	-19%	-23%
Miscellaneous	137	171	177	-20%	-23%
Net adjustments	-87	0	0		
TM3 Renewals	466	331	751	41%	-38%
TOTAL CIRCULATION	45677	45224	44729	1%	2%
Library 2GO	1227	819		50%	
FIRST TIME CHECK-OUTS	33958	31995	31238	6%	9%
INTERLIBRARY LOANS					
Borrowed	10380	10494	10560	-1%	-2%
Loaned	14891	15215	15498	-2%	-4%
NET I.L.L.	4484	4721	4938	-5%	-9%
BORROWERS (at month's end)	17361	16563	17087	5%	2%
REFERENCE QUESTIONS	1849	1245	1471	49%	26%
ITEMS PROCESSED					
Purchased Items	1072	1099	905		
Gifts Added	119	128	194		
TOTAL ITEMS ADDED	1191	1227	1099		
Items Withdrawn	684	542	328		
RESERVATIONS-MEETING ROOMS	182	221	174		
VOLUNTEER HOURS	1097	1136	1021	-3%	7%